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PerioCare® Periodontal Dressing
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
PerioCare is a highly elastic periodontal dressing that sets resiliently hard, does not chip, and provides durable 
protection of tissue.
INDICATIONS
Post-surgical periodontal dressing for protection of soft tissues.
CONTRAINDICATIONS
Not for use on cold sores.
DIRECTIONS FOR USE
Helpful Hint: To accelerate setting time, add 1-2 drops of water to PerioCare® paste and gel and incorporate 
water into the mix.
1. Extrude equal amounts of paste (tube 1) and gel (tube 2) onto mixing pad. 
2. Use a spatula to thoroughly mix paste and gel until color becomes uniform throughout.  
3. Form PerioCare mixture into log shape on mixing pad. 
4. �Test for tackiness with spatula or wet finger. PerioCare is ready to use with moistened fingers in about 60-90 

seconds.  
5. �Mold PerioCare into desired shape using fingers. PerioCare will remain workable for approximately 4-5 

minutes. If additional working time is required, place PerioCare in hot water to soften. 
6. Clean spatula and instruments immediately with Wonder Orange™ solvent or with alcohol.
STORAGE AND HANDLING
• �Store tightly sealed in original container at cool room temperature. Avoid direct light, extremes of temperature, 

contamination and sources of ignition.
• Shelf life of unopened product: 2 years from date of manufacture.
• Re-cap immediately after use.
CAUTION
Uncured material may cause eye or skin irritation on contact. Dental professionals should wear safety glasses 
and surgical gloves.
REPORTING OF SERIOUS INCIDENTS
Any serious incidents involving the device should be reported to the manufacturer and the Competent Authority 
of the Member State in which the incident occurred, or other appropriate regulatory body. Reports of serious 
incidents should be sent to:
Pulpdent Corporation
80 Oakland Street, Watertown, MA 02472 USA
Tel: 617-926-6666 / Fax: 617-926-6262
email: pulpdent@pulpdent.com
Note: Refer to the Safety Data Sheet for a list of materials present in this product.
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Apósito periodontal PerioCare®

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
PerioCare es un apósito periodontal altamente elástico que se endurece con elasticidad, no se astilla y 
proporciona una protección duradera del tejido.
INDICACIONES
Apósito periodontal posquirúrgico para la protección de tejidos blandos.
CONTRAINDICACIONES
No utilizar en herpes labial.
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
Consejo útil: Para acelerar el tiempo de fraguado, añada 1-2 gotas de agua a la pasta y al gel PerioCare® e 
incorpore el agua a la mezcla.
1. Extruir cantidades iguales de pasta (tubo 1) y gel (tubo 2) en el bloc de mezcla. 
2. Utilice una espátula para mezclar bien la pasta y el gel hasta que el color sea uniforme en toda la superficie.  
3. Forme la mezcla PerioCare en forma de rollo sobre el bloc de mezcla. 
4. �Compruebe la adhesividad con una espátula o con el dedo humedecido. PerioCare está listo para usar con 

los dedos humedecidos en unos 60-90 segundos.  
5. �Moldee PerioCare en la forma deseada con los dedos. PerioCare permanecerá manejable durante 

aproximadamente 4-5 minutos. Si necesita más tiempo de trabajo, coloque PerioCare en agua caliente para 
ablandarlo. 

6. Limpie la espátula y los instrumentos inmediatamente con el solvente Wonder Orange™ o con alcohol.
ALMACENAMIENTO Y MANIPULACIÓN
• �Conservar herméticamente cerrado en su envase original a temperatura ambiente. Evitar la luz directa, las 

temperaturas extremas, la contaminación y las fuentes de ignición.
• �Caducidad del producto sin abrir: 2 años a partir de la fecha de fabricación. El líquido se oscurece con el 

tiempo, pero esto no afecta a su rendimiento.
• Tapar inmediatamente después de su uso.
PRECAUCIÓN
El material no curado puede causar irritación ocular o cutánea al contacto. Los profesionales dentales deben 
usar gafas de seguridad y guantes quirúrgicos.
REPORTE DE INCIDENTES GRAVES
Cualquier incidente grave relacionado con el dispositivo debe notificarse al fabricante y a la autoridad 
competente del estado en el que ocurrió el incidente, u otro organismo regulador apropiado. 
Los informes de incidentes graves deben enviarse a:
Corporación Pulpdent
80 Oakland Street, Watertown, MA 02472 EE. UU.
Tel: 617-926-6666 / Fax: 617-926-6262
correo electrónico: pulpdent@pulpdent.com
Nota: Consulte la hoja de datos de seguridad para obtener una lista de los materiales presentes en este 
producto.
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Pansement parodontal PerioCare® 
DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
PerioCare est un pansement parodontal hautement élastique qui durcit de manière résiliente, ne s’écaille pas et 
offre une protection durable des tissus.
INDICATIONS
Pansement parodontal post-chirurgical pour la protection des tissus mous.
CONTRE-INDICATIONS
Ne pas utiliser sur les boutons de fièvre.
INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION
Conseil : Pour accélérer le temps de prise, ajouter 1 à 2 gouttes d’eau à la pâte et au gel PerioCare® et 
incorporer l’eau au mélange.
1. Extruder des quantités égales de pâte (tube 1) et de gel (tube 2) sur un bloc mélangeur.
2. Utiliser une spatule pour bien mélanger la pâte et le gel jusqu’à ce que la couleur devienne uniforme.
3. Façonner le mélange PerioCare en forme de bûche sur le bloc mélangeur.
4. �Testez l’adhésivité avec une spatule ou un doigt mouillé. PerioCare est prêt à l’emploi avec des doigts 

humidifiés en 60 à 90 secondes environ.
5. �Avec les doigts, mouler PerioCare dans la forme désirée. PerioCare restera maléable pendant environ 4 à 5 

minutes. Si un temps de travail supplémentaire est nécessaire, placer PerioCare dans de l’eau chaude pour le 
ramollir.

6. Nettoyer immédiatement la spatule et les instruments avec le solvant Wonder Orange™ ou avec de l’alcool.
STOCKAGE ET MANIPULATION
• �Conserver hermétiquement clos dans le contenant original à température ambiante fraîche. Eviter la lumière 

directe, les températures extrêmes, la contamination et les sources d’ignition.
• Validité du produit non ouvert : 2 ans à partir de la date de fabrication.
• Reboucher immédiatement après l’usage.
MISE EN GARDE
Le matériau non durci peut provoquer une irritation des yeux ou de la peau en cas de contact. Les 
professionnels dentaires doivent porter des lunettes de sécurité et des gants chirurgicaux.
NOTIFICATION DES INCIDENTS GRAVES
Tout incident grave impliquant le dispositif doit être notifié au fabricant et à l’autorité compétente de l’État mem-
bre dans lequel l’incident s’est produit, ou à tout autre organisme de réglementation approprié. 
Les rapports d’incidents graves doivent être envoyés à :
Société Pulpdent
80 Oakland Street, Watertown, MA 02472 États-Unis
Tél. : 617-926-6666 / Fax : 617-926-6262
courriel : pulpdent@pulpdent.com
Remarque: Veuillez vous reporter à la fiche de données de sécurité pour une liste des matériaux présents dans 
ce produit. 
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PerioCare® Parodontalverband
PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG
PerioCare ist ein hochelastischer Parodontalverband, der widerstandsfähig hart aushärtet, nicht abplatzt und 
einen dauerhaften Schutz des Gewebes bietet.
INDIKATIONEN
Postoperativer Parodontalverband zum Schutz des Weichgewebes.
KONTRAINDIKATIONEN
Nicht zur Anwendung bei Fieberbläschen.
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
Hinweis: Um die Aushärtungszeit zu verkürzen, geben Sie 1-2 Tropfen Wasser zu PerioCare-Paste®, -Gel und in 
die Mischung.
1. Geben Sie die gleiche Menge Paste (Tube 1) und Gel (Tube 2) auf einen Anmischblock. 
2. Verwenden Sie einen Spatel, um Paste und Gel gründlich zu mischen, bis die Farbe homogen wird.  
3. Formen Sie das PerioCare-Gemisch auf dem Mixing Pad zu einer Art Röllchen. 
4. �Testen Sie die Klebrigkeit mit dem Spatel oder dem nassen Finger. PerioCare ist in ca. 60-90 Sekunden mit 

angefeuchteten Fingern einsatzbereit.  
5. �Bringen Sie PerioCare mit den Fingern in die gewünschte Form. PerioCare bleibt ca. 4-5 Minuten 

verarbeitungsfähig. Wenn Sie mehr Zeit brauchen, legen Sie PerioCare in heißes Wasser, um es wieder 
weicher zu machen. 

6. Spachtel und Instrumente sofort mit Wonder Orange™ Lösungsmittel oder mit Alkohol reinigen.
OPSLAG EN HANTERING
• Bewaar goed afgesloten in de originele verpakking op een koele kamertemperatuur. Vermijd direct licht, 
extreme temperaturen, vervuiling en ontstekingsbronnen.
• Houdbaarheid van ongeopend product: 2 jaar vanaf fabricagedatum.
• Sluit de dop direct na gebruik weer af. 
VORSICHT
Nicht ausgehärtetes Material kann bei Kontakt Augen- oder Hautreizungen verursachen. Zahnärzte sollten eine 
Schutzbrille und OP-Handschuhe tragen.
MELDING VAN ERNSTIGE INCIDENTEN
Alle ernstige incidenten waarbij het apparaat betrokken is, moeten aan de fabrikant worden gemeld en 
de bevoegde autoriteit van de lidstaat waar het incident zich heeft voorgedaan, of een andere bevoegde 
regelgevende instantie. Meldingen van ernstige incidenten dienen te worden gestuurd naar:
Pulpdent Corporation
80 Oakland Street, Watertown, MA 02472 USA
Tel: 617-926-6666 / Fax: 617-926-6262
e-mail: pulpdent@pulpdent.com 
Opmerking: Raadpleeg het veiligheidsinformatieblad voor een lijst van materialen die in dit product aanwezig 
zijn. 
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PerioCare® Medicazione Parodontale
DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO
PerioCare è una medicazione parodontale altamente elastica che indurisce in modo resiliente, non si scheggia e 
fornisce una protezione duratura dei tessuti.
INDICAZIONI
Medicazione parodontale post-chirurgica per la protezione dei tessuti molli.
CONTROINDICAZIONI
Non utilizzare su herpes labiale.
ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
Suggerimento utile: per accelerare il tempo di presa, aggiungere 1-2 gocce d’acqua alla pasta e al gel 
PerioCare® e incorporare l’acqua nella miscela.
1. Estrudere quantità uguali di pasta (tubo 1) e gel (tubo 2) sul blocchetto di miscelazione.
2. Mescolare accuratamente pasta e gel con una spatola fino a quando il colore diventa uniforme.
3. Sagomare la miscela di PerioCare a forma di tronchetto sul blocco di miscelazione.
4. �Verificare l’appiccicosità con la spatola o il dito bagnato. PerioCare è pronto all’uso con le dita inumidite in 

circa 60-90 secondi.
5. �Modellare PerioCare nella forma desiderata usando le dita. PerioCare rimarrà lavorabile per circa 4-5 minuti. 

Se è necessario ulteriore tempo di lavoro, mettere PerioCare in acqua calda per ammorbidire.
6. Pulire immediatamente la spatola e gli strumenti con il solvente Wonder Orange™ o con alcool.
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Leibetseder Dentalwarenhandel 
GmbH
Hans-Zach-Straße 2
4210 Gallneukirchen
Austria

Bohumila Sieglová
Kolmá 303
25203 Řitka
Czech Republic

Hu-Fa Dental a.s.
Moravní 909
765 02 Otrokovice
Czech Republic

Cenger Scandinavia A/S
Urlevvej 6 B
8783 Hornsyld
Denmark

Dansk Nordenta A/S
Nydamsvej 8
8362 Hørning
Denmark

Plandent OY
Asentajankatu 6 B
00880 Helsinki
Finland

OPSYSE
18 Allée du Fenouil
ZA Saint Louis
84250 Le Thor
France

KinderDent GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 7
28844 Weyhe
Germany

Ortho Organizers GmbH
Lauenbühlstraße 59
88161 Lindenberg im Allgäu
Germany

Dental Medical Ireland
Kellystown House
Kellystown Lane, Leixlip
Co. Kildare, W23 VF9P
Ireland

Ravelli S.p.A.
Via Darwin 32-34
20019 Settimo Milanese
Italy

Virdental, UAB
Artojų g. 52B, Garliavos Apylinkių 
seniūnija
Teleičių kaimas
53273, Kauno Rajonas
Lithuania

Hofmeester Dental B.V.
Andries Copierhof 2
3059 LM Rotterdam
Netherlands

Equadent Sp z o.o.
ul. Pck 12
62-500 Konin
Poland

Lifco Dental AB
Verkmästaregatan 1
745 39 Enköping
Sweden

UNIDENT AB
Västerhavsvägen 2
311 77 Falkenberg
Sweden

Conservazione e gestione
• �Conservare nel contenitore originale ben sigillato a temperatura ambiente fresca. Evitare la luce diretta,

temperature estreme, contaminazione e fonti di ignizione.
• Periodo di validità del prodotto non aperto: 2 anni dalla data di produzione.
• Richiudere immediatamente dopo l’uso.
ATTENZIONE
Il materiale non polimerizzato può causare irritazione agli occhi o alla pelle al contatto. Indossare occhiali di
sicurezza e guanti chirurgici.
Segnalazione di incidenti gravi
Qualsiasi incidente grave che coinvolga il dispositivo deve essere segnalato al produttore e all’autorità compe-
tente dello Stato membro in cui si è verificato l’incidente, o altro organismo di regolamentazione appropriato. Le 
segnalazioni di incidenti gravi devono essere inviate a:
Pulpdent Corporation
80 Oakland Street, Watertown, MA 02472 USA
Tel: 617-926-6666 / Fax: 617-926-6262
e-mail: pulpdent@pulpdent.com
Nota: Consultare la scheda di sicurezza per un elenco dei materiali presenti in questo prodotto.
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PerioCare® Periodontal Dressing – Opatrunek periodontologiczny
OPIS PRODUKTU
PerioCare to wysoce elastyczny opatrunek periodontologiczny, który twardnieje, nie odpryskuje i zapewnia trwałą 
ochronę tkanek.
WSKAZANIA
Pooperacyjny opatrunek periodontologiczny do ochrony tkanek miękkich.
PRZECIWWSKAZANIA
Nie stosować na opryszczkę.
INSTRUKCJA UŻYCIA
Pomocna wskazówka: Aby przyspieszyć czas wiązania, dodaj 1-2 krople wody do pasty i żelu PerioCare® i 
zmieszaj z pastą.
1. Wycisnąć równe ilości pasty (tuba 1) i żelu (tuba 2) na podkładkę do mieszania.
2. Za pomocą szpatułki dokładnie wymieszaj pastę i żel, aż kolor będzie jednolity.
3. Uformuj mieszankę PerioCare w kształt walca na płytce do mieszania.
4. �Sprawdź lepkość szpachelką lub mokrym palcem. PerioCare jest gotowy do użycia zwilżonymi palcami w

około 60-90 sekund.
5. �Za pomocą palców uformuj PerioCare w pożądany kształt. PerioCare będzie działać przez około 4-5 minut.

Jeśli wymagany jest dodatkowy czas pracy, umieść PerioCare w gorącej wodzie, aby go zmiękczyć.
6. Natychmiast wyczyść szpatułkę i narzędzia rozpuszczalnikiem Wonder Orange™ lub alkoholem.
PRZECHOWYWANIE
• �Przechowuj szczelnie zamknięte w oryginalnym pojemniku w temperaturze pokojowej. Unikaj bezpośredniego 

nasłonecznienia, ekstremalnych temperatur, skażenia oraz źródeł zapłonu. 
• Termin ważności nie otwartego produktu : 2 lata od daty produkcji.
• Zamykaj strzykawkę natychmiast po użyciu. 
ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI
Nieutwardzony materiał może powodować podrażnienie oczu lub skóry w kontakcie. Stomatolodzy powinni nosić 
okulary ochronne i rękawice chirurgiczne.
Zgłaszanie poważnych incydentów
Wszelkie poważne incydenty w których udział ma wyrób powinny być zgłaszane producentowi i kompetentnej 
jednostce w rejonie w którym miał miejsce incydent, lub odpowiedniej jednostce regulacyjnej. 
Raporty o poważnych incydentach należy wysyłać do :
Pulpdent Corporation 
80 Oaklad Street, Watertown, MA 02472 USA
Tel: 617-926-6666 / Fax: 617-926-6262
Email: pulpdent@pulpdent.com
Uwaga: Lista materiałów obecnych w tym produkcie jest zawarta w karcie bezpieczeństwa (charakterystyki) tego 
wyrobu. 

• �Easy to measure: use equal amounts of
paste and gel.

• �Easy to mix: paste and gel combine easily
and completely.

• �Complete: no additional ingredients are
necessary.

• �Ready to use quickly: 60–90 seconds
• �Readily formed into cords of any thickness or

length for easy application in the mouth.
• �Cohesive: PerioCare melds to itself during

working time.
• �Adhesive: PerioCare stays in the mouth

as long as needed without shrinkage or
disintegration.

• �Easily removed.
• �Naturally colored.
• �Neutral aroma and taste.
• �Contains no eugenol.
• �The package is designed for efficient and

convenient office storage. Each tube is
clearly marked to avoid confusion between
paste and gel.

• �Economical for the dentist. Package
contains 6 fl. oz. (177.4 ml). A mixing pad is
included in the PerioCare kit.

Pulpdent periocare
Periodontal dressing
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